Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The assignor was erroneously identified in the coversheet as a "corporation." It should be "company." previously recorded on Reel 003538 Frame 0802. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRIMA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		05/07/2007	COMPANY: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMQ, INC.	
Street Address:	277 Faison McGowan Road	
Internal Address:	Post Office Box 366	
City:	Kenansville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28349	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779546	PRIMA PRIMA
Registration Number:	2833582	PRIMA TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900076568

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300 Email: chiustm@ladas.net Correspondent Name: Edward J. Chalfie Address Line 1: 224 S. Michigan Avenue

Suite 1600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 404006303 CORRECTION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Chalfie	
Signature:	/edwardjchalfie/	
Date:	05/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRIMA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		05/07/2007	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:

KMQ, INC.

Street Address:

277 Faison McGowan Road

Internal Address:

Post Office Box 366

City:

Kenansville

State/Country:

NORTH CAROLINA

Postal Code:

28349

Entity Type:

CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833582	PRIMA TECH
Registration Number:	2779546	PRIMA PRIMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-427-1300

Email:

chiustm@ladas.net

Correspondent Name:

Edward J. Chalfie

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

224 S. Michigan Avenue Suite 1600

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

404006303

TRADEMARK 5/10/2007 2:25 PM

REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0486

Assignment

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Chalfie /edwardjchalfie/ Signature: 05/09/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=0464_001#page1.tif source=0464_001#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION TM83982 ETAS ID: 05/09/2007 Receipt Date: Fee Amount: \$65

TRADEMARK 5/10/2007 2:25 PM

REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0487

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

EFFECTIVE DATE

7 May 2007

ASSIGNOR

PRIMA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a New Zealand company, of 5th Floor, Wel House, Cnr London & Victoria Streets, Hamilton, New Zealand (formerly of 55b Vardon Road, St Andrews, Hamilton,

New Zealand)

ASSIGNEE

KMQ, INC., a USA company, of 277 Faison McGowan Road Post Office Box 366 Kenansville North Carolina 28349, United States of America. KMQ, INC. is a corporation of North Carolina.

TRADE MARKS

Humber					
2833582	PRIMA TECH	10	USA	Veterinary apparatus and equipment, namely, drench guns, vaccinators, injectors, pour on guns and bolus guns, and parts, fittings and accessories therefor; medical fluid delivery apparatus and equipment for animals, namely drench delivery apparatus and drench guns, and parts, fittings, and accessories therefor	Registered
2779546		10	USA	Veterinary apparatus and equipment, namely, drench guns, vaccinators, injectors, pour on guns and bolus guns, and parts, fittings and accessories therefor; medical fluid delivery apparatus and equipment for animals, namely drench delivery apparatus and drench guns, and parts, fittings, and accessories therefor	Registered

- 1. For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR), the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred the TRADE MARKS to the ASSIGNEE as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.
- The ASSIGNMENT of the TRADE MARKS is together with the goodwill symbolised by and associated with the TRADE MARKS.
- 3. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE all the COPYRIGHT of the ASSIGNOR in works and other subject matter comprising the TRADE MARKS in all forms in which they have been used as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.
- The ASSIGNOR will cease to use the TRADE MARKS and the COPYRIGHT as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

725301_1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0488

- The ASSIGNOR warrants that all of the rights and property hereby assigned are the ASSIGNOR'S sole and exclusive property and pass to the ASSIGNEE free from any charge or encumbrance whatsoever.
- 6. The ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the ASSIGNEE an irrevocable Power of Attorney to sign any document required to give effect to this assignment or required to assist in the registration of the ASSIGNEE as owner of any rights and property hereby assigned.
- 7. Where there already exists any other assignment of the TRADE MARK effective in any jurisdiction, then this Deed is by way of confirmation of that assignment.

PRIMA LECHNOLOGIES LIMITED by:	
Director/Authorised Signatory	Director/Authorised Signatory
Kim Owian	
Print Name	Print Name
KMQ, INC. by:	
54-	
Director/Authorised Signatory	Director/Authorised Signatory
Ling Quing	
Print Name	Print Name

725301_1.dor

RECORDED: 05/10/2007